504838801 03/27/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4885538

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FELIX FRANK	02/05/2018
MARKUS ESTERMANN	02/06/2018
CHRISTOPH KAPPEL	02/06/2018
FLORIAN SCHEWE	02/08/2018
RETO HARING	02/05/2018
AMY WINKLER	02/06/2018
CORIN MICHAEL RICARDO GREAVES	02/07/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INSTRUMENT SYSTEMS OPTISCHE MESSTECHNIK GMBH
Street Address:	NEUMARKTER STR. 83
City:	MUNCHEN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	81673

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15746109

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (713)308-4001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 713-652-5151

Email: ray.ferrera@arlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ADAMS AND REESE LLP

Address Line 1: 1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 4400

Address Line 4: HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	19012-101
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RAYMOND R. FERRERA
SIGNATURE:	/Raymond R. Ferrera/
DATE SIGNED:	03/27/2018

PATENT 504838801 REEL: 045362 FRAME: 0245

Total Attachments: 8 source=Executed_Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page2.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page3.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page4.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page5.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page6.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page7.tif source=Executed_Assignment#page8.tif

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I			
Felix Frank o (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	Lothringer Str. 28 81667 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Markus Estermann o (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	Am Ederberg 4 83547 Babensham Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Christoph Kappel o (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	Rat-Kaffl-Str. 10 85609 Aschheim Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Florian Schewe o (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	Hirschbergstr. 10 NiBELUNSENSTR. 18 Stance 80634 Munchen 80633 Handren 08.02.18
		Citizenship:	Germany
Reto Haring o (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	Johann-Houis-Str. 11 81369 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany Swiss Retationing 7. 42
Amy Winkler o (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	20975 Valley Green Dr., Apt. 289 Cupertino, California 95014 USA
		Citizenship:	USA
Corin Michael Ricardo Greaves of (Type name of inventor)	f	Residence Address:	Hermann-Lingg Str. 16 80336 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Instrument Systems Optische Messtechnik GmbH

a corporation having a place of business at

Neumarkter Str. 83

81673 Munchen

Germany

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I			
Felix Frank (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address: Citizenship:	Lothringer Str. 28 81667 Munchen Germany Germany
Markus Estermann (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	Am Ederberg 4 83547 Babensham Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Christoph Kappel (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	Rat-Kaffl-Str. 10 85609 Aschheim Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Florian Schewe (Type name of inventor)	of	Residence Address:	Hirschbergstr. 10 80634 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Reto Haring (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	Johann-Houis-Str. 11 81369 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Amy Winkler (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	25665 Mount Bache Rd. My Mull Los Gatos, CA 95033 USA
		Citizenship:	USA Feb. C, 2018
Corin Michael Ricardo Greaves (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	Hermann-Lingg Str. 16 80336 Munchen Germany

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Instrument Systems Optische Messtechnik GmbH

Germany

Citizenship:

a corporation having a place of business at

Neumarkter Str. 83

81673 Munchen

Germany

ORIGINAL ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I			
Felix Frank (Type name of inventor)	_of	Residence Address:	Lothringer Str. 28 81667 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Markus Estermann (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	Am Ederberg 4 83547 Babensham Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Christoph Kappel (Type name of inventor)	_of	Residence Address:	Rat-Kaffl-Str. 10 85609 Aschheim Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Florian Schewe (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	Hirschbergstr. 10 80634 Munchen
		Citizenship:	Germany Germany
Reto Haring (Type name of inventor)	_ of	Residence Address:	Johann-Houis-Str. 11 81369 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany
Amy Winkler (Type name of inventor)	_of	Residence Address:	20975 Valley Green Dr., Apt. 289 Cupertino, California 95014 USA
		Citizenship:	USA
Corin Michael Ricardo Greaves (Type name of inventor)	_of	Residence Address:	Hermann-Lingg Str. 16 80336 Munchen Germany
		Citizenship:	Germany U.S.A. C.M.M.L.

the below signed joint inventor(s) of record, hereby assign to

Instrument Systems Optische Messtechnik GmbH

a corporation having a place of business at

Neumarkter Str. 83

81673 Munchen

Germany

and its-successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"LIGHT SOURCE HAVING A CONTROLLABLE SPECTRUM"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design-registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said-inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I hereby set my hand, date of	of signature and place of sig	nature as indicated below.	
And	Felix Frank	Feb 5th, 2018	Munich, Germany
Signature of Inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of	of signature and place of sig	nature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Markus Estermann Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date o	of signature and place of sig	nature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	<u>Christoph Kappel</u> Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature
I hereby set my hand, date of	of signature and place of sig	nature as indicated below.	City, Country
Anotog boving name, care o	Florian Schewe	maide as maidaled solo iii	
Signature of Inventor	Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country

and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent signed by me entitled

"LIGHT SOURCE HAVING A CONTROLLABLE SPECTRUM"

This assignment includes said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, design registrations, inventor's certificates and other similar rights granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes. I hereby authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name, or in its own name, for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assignees, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

I hereby set my hand, date of s	signature and place of sign	nature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Felix Frank Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of s	signature and place of sign	ature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Markus Estermann Typed Name	O6.02.2018 Date of Signature	Munich Gerhand Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of s	signature and place of sign	ature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Christoph Kappel Typed Name	OG, OZ, 2318 Date of Signature	Munich, German Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of s	ignature and place of sign	ature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Florian Schewe Typed Name	OS OS ZO18 Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country

I hereby set my hand, date of	of signature and place of s	ignature as indicated below.	,
Signature of Inventor	Reto Haring Typed Name	S.7.6. Zoil Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date o	f signature and place of s	ignature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Amy Winkler Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date o	f signature and place of si	ignature as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Corin Michael Ricar Typed Name	do Greaves Date of Signa	Place of Signature City, Country

I hereby set my hand, date of	signature and place of signature	gnature as indicated below.		
Signature of Inventor	Reto Haring Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country	
I hereby set my hand, date of	signature and place of si	gnature as indicated below.		
Signature of Inventor	Amy Winkler Typed Name	Feb. 6, 2018 Date of Signature	Cuperhono CA, Use Place of Signature City, Country	l S
I hereby set my hand, date of	signature and place of si	gnature as indicated below.		
Signature of Inventor	Corin Michael Ricard Typed Name	lo Greaves Date of Signat	ture Place of Signature City, Country	

I hereby set my hand, date of sign	nature and place of signat	ure as indicated below.	
Signature of Inventor	Reto Haring Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.			
Signature of Inventor	Amy Winkler Typed Name	Date of Signature	Place of Signature City, Country
I hereby set my hand, date of signature and place of signature as indicated below.			
Signature of Inventor	Corin Michael Ricardo G Typed Name	reaves 7 Feb. 2018 Date of Signatu	

RECORDED: 03/27/2018